

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2014-09	
To :	: Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders, Cheon II Guk Special
	Envoy
	: FFWPU International Headquarters
Date :	: 1.9 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 2 <sup>nd</sup> year of Cheon II Guk (February 8, 2014)
Re.	: Webcast announcement of the Commemorative Events for the First Anniversary of
	Foundation Day and the 2014 Cosmic Blessing

May the blessings and love of the Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with all regions and mission nations.

This is to announce that the details for the webcast of the Commemorative Events for the First Anniversary of Foundation Day and the 2014 Cosmic Blessing. Please refer to the following:

- 1. Announcements concerning the webcast
  - Title of event: Commemoration on the First Anniversary of the Cheon II Guk Foundation Day and the 2014 Cosmic Blessing by the True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind
  - 2) Date: 1.13 by the heavenly calendar in the  $2^{nd}$  year of Cheon II Guk (February 12)
  - 3) Time: 9:00 a.m. (Korean time)
  - 4) Place: Cheongshim Peace World Center
- 2. Preparation for webcast
  - 1) A PC connected to the internet via ISDN, LAN
  - 2) A sound card and a speaker
  - 3) A web browser version higher than internet explorer 8
  - 4) Flash Player (higher than version 10.0)
- 3. Details
  - 1) The webcast will provide Korean, Japanese, and English services.



13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

- The webcast may change without advance notice based on the circumstances of the actual event. In case many people try to connect to the webcast at once, the quality of the broadcast may decline.
- 4. How to view the webcast
  - You can view the webcast upon accessing the webcast page by pressing the On-Air button at the top of the Family Federation's homepage – www.tongilgyo.org (The On-Air button is activated thirty minutes before the start of the event)

